## CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

ŧ		ď	
SALES TAX SAVINGS *			
PROJECT CONTRACT CHANGE REVISED EXPLANATION (see attached)  AMOUNT AMOUNT	N AT THE 11/16/2010 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$22,165,223.09 Add demonstration casework to EMS area required for lab work.	
REVISED	VOR RATIFICATION		
CHANGE	OR APPROVAL AND	\$0.00	
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	<b>JERS PRESENTED F</b>	\$22,165,223.09	
#00	SE ORI	80	
CONTRACTOR	TION SERVICES CHAN	Willis A. Smith Const.	
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUC	North County Technical Center: Phase 1A/II	

NOTE: The change orders ("identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. \*\*A=Approval; R=Ratification

\$0.00

TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:

\$0.00

## **CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY**

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/II

CHANGE ORDER NO. 80

BOARD DATE: November 16, 2010

ITEM 1)	Description:	Add demonstration casework to EMS area required for lab work.				
	Reason for Change:	This casework was requested by the program instructor in order to perform demonstrations and discussions at a centrally located point in the EMS laboratory area.				
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$0.00			
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$0.00			
TOTAL COS	Γ:	ADD:	\$0.00			
Total Direct M	laterial Purchase amou	unt to date:	\$8,714,657.87 -29.05%			
Total Tax Sav	rings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases:	\$525,279.46			
Change Orde	rs due to Scope Chang	ges for Project as a % of original contract:	-\$352,891.42 -1.110%			
Change Orde	rs Generated by CSD	for Project Improvements as a % of original co	ntract: \$0.00 0.000%			
Change Orde	rs Requested by Other	-\$73,700.72 -0.232%				
Total Architec	t/Engineer omissions t	o date as a % of original contract:	\$25,896.56 0.081%			
SUBMITTED		Pitcher, Project Manager				
ls this a Desig	n/Build continuing con	tract project? Yes No <u>X</u> / If Yes, enter th	nis C.O. amount here: = \$			



## Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 080 OV		OWNER: 🛛			
North County Technical Center Phase	DATE: October 11, 2010		ARCHITECT:			
1A and 2 4748 Beneva Road			CONTRACTOR:			
Sarasota, FL 34233			FIELD:			
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		_			
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009		OTHER:			
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction					
Sarasota, Florida 54240						
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOW (Include, where applicable, any undisputed Add casework table in Rm. 2-124 (EMS) process to be applied to Construction Manage	l amount attributable to previously executed Coper ASI#19.	onstruction Change Dir	ectives)			
The original Contract Sum was			\$ 31,805,856.00			
The net change by previously authorized C			\$ -9,640,632.91 \$ 22,165,223.09			
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was  The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of  \$						
The new Contract Sum including this Char			\$ 22,165,223.09			
The Contract Time will be increased by Zo The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ero (0) days. ne date of this Change Order therefore is Janua	ry 31, 2011				
Price which have been authorized by C	lude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Construction Change Directive until the conwhich case a Change Order is executed to	st and time have been	agreed upon			
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARC	CHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.					
Schenkel Shultz Architecture ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	School Board of Sar OWNER (Firm name,				
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37,	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,	1960 Landings Blv	/d., Sarasota,			
Sarasota, Florida 34236	Sarasota, Florida 34240	Florida 34231				
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	/-//· //			
BY (Signature)	BY (Signifure)	BY (Signature)	Tuesy			
James Robison	Benjamin W. Sasse	Ronald Schwied				
Project Architect	Senior Project Manager	Director Constructio	n Services			
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)				
12007 2010	10/11/10	11.1.20	10			
DATE	DATE '	DATE				